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ACC 
Arapahoe 
Community 
College 

Facilities 
5900 S. Santa Fe Drive 
Box 18 
Littleton, CO 80120 

303-797-5756
Julia 
Fitzpatrick 

Julia.Fitzpatrick@arapahoe.edu Full 

AHEC 
Auraria Higher 
Education 
Center 

Design & Construction 
Services 
Campus Box D 
P.O. Box 173361 
Denver, CO 80217 

303-556-3260 Holly Hall Holly.Hall@ahec.edu Partial 

ASU 
Adams State 
University 

Facilities Services 
208 Edgemont Blvd 
Alamosa, CO 81101 

719-587-7227
Bruce Del 
Tondo 

bdeltond@adams.edu Partial 

CCA 
Community 
College of 
Aurora 

Facilities Department 
16000 East CenterTech 
Pkwy 
Aurora, CO 80011 

Tom Morrissey Tom.Morrissey@ccaurora.edu Partial 

CCCS 
Colorado 
Community 
College System 

Lowry Campus Facilities 
700 Boston Street 
Denver, CO  80230 

303-595-1537
Makenna 
Becker 

Makenna.Becker@cccs.edu Partial 

CCD 
Community 
College of 
Denver 

Administrative Services 
Campus Box 207 
P.O. Box 173363 
Denver, CO 80217 

303-566-2600
(See AHEC) 

None 

CDA 
Colorado 
Department of 
Agriculture 

305 Interlocken Parkway 
Broomfield, CO 80021 

Scott Roalofs scott.roalofs@state.co.us Full 

CDHS 
Colorado 
Department of 
Human Services 

Division of Facilities 
Mgmt 
4112 South Knox Court 
Denver, CO 80236 

303-866-7200
Stanford Lee 
(Stan) 

stanford.lee@state.co.us Full 

CDLE 

Colorado 
Department of 
Labor and 
Employment 

633 17th Street, Suite 
1100 Denver, CO 80202 

0 Mark Doherty mark.doherty@state.co.us Partial 
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CDOC 
Department of 
Corrections 

Facility Mgmt Services 
1250 Academy Park 
Loop 
Colorado Springs, CO 
80910 

719-226-4131 
Rhonda 
Bogerlinder 

rhonda.bogerlinder@state.co.us Full 

CDOT 
Colorado 
Department of 
Transportation 

Property Management 
15285 S. Golden Road, 
#47  
Golden, CO 80401 

303-512-5500 Robert Wilson robert.L.wilson@state.co.us Full 

CDPHE 

Colorado 
Department of 
Public Health 
and 
Environment 

4300 Cherry Creek Dr 
South  
Denver, CO 80246 

303-692-2000 Barry O'Brien barry.obrien@state.co.us Partial 

CJD 
Colorado 
Judicial 
Department 

1300 Broadway, Suite 
1100Denver, CO  80203 

  Gargi Duttgupta gargi.duttgupta@judicial.state.co.us Partial 

CMU 
Colorado Mesa 
University 

Facilities Services  
1100 North Avenue  
Grand Junction, CO 
81501 

970-248-1303 Kent Marsh kmarsh3@coloradomesa.edu Full 

CNCC 

Colorado 
Northwestern 
Community 
College 

Facilities Services 
500 Kennedy Drive  
Rangely, CO 81648 

970-675-3275 
Kathy 
Kottenstette 

Kathy.Kottenstette@cncc.edu Partial 

CSDB 

Colorado School 
for the Deaf 
and the Blind -
CDE 

Facilities Services 
33 North Institute Street 
Colorado Springs, CO 
80903 

  Mike Nero  mnero@csdb.org Full 

CSM 
Colorado School 
of Mines 

Design & Construction 
1801 19th Street  
Golden, CO 80401 

303-273-3568 Mike Bowker mbowker@mines.edu Full 

CSU 
Colorado State 
University 

Facilities Services North  
6030 Campus Delivery 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-
6030 

970-491-0020 Mike Rush mike.rush@colostate.edu Full 
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CSU-P 
Colorado State 
University-
Pueblo 

Facilities Management 
2200 North Bonforte 
Blvd. 
Pueblo CO 81001 

719-549-2211 Adam Kuhn adam.kuhn@csupueblo.edu Partial 

CTBL 
Colorado 
Talking Book 
Library-CDE 

Colorado Dept. of 
Education 
1580 Logan Street, Ste 
310 
Denver, CO 80203 

303-866-6600 Andy Stine Stine_A@cde.state.co.us Partial 

DMVA 
Department of 
Military and 
Veterans Affairs 

6848 South Revere 
Parkway  
Centennial, CO 80112 

720-250-1500 
Domenick 
Scarimbolo 

domenick.j.scarimbolo.nfg@army.mil Full 

DOLA  
Department of 
Local Affairs 

1313 Sherman Street, 
Room 320 
Denver, CO  80203 

  Eric Marick eric.mareck@state.co.us Partial 

DOR 
Department of 
Revenue 

Facilities 
PO Box 17087 
Denver  CO  80217-0087 
 
1881 Pierce St 
Lakewood CO 80214 

720-512-8000 Rosa Sanchez Rosa.Sanchez@state.co.us Partial 

DPA 
Department of 
Personnel & 
Administration 

Capitol Complex 
Architects 
1525 Sherman St, Ste 
B15  
Denver, CO 80203 

303-866-4357 Kaitlin Lucas kaitlin.lucas@state.co.us Partial 

DPS 
Department of 
Public Safety 

Support Services Branch  
15203 W. 12th Ave. 
Golden, CO 80401 

  Mike Moore michaela.moore@state.co.us Partial 

FLC 
Fort Lewis 
College 

Physical Plant Services 
1000 Rim DriveDurango, 
CO 81301 

970-247-7000 Mark Gutt gutt_m@fortlewis.edu Full 

FRCC 
Front Range 
Community 
College 

Finance and 
Administration 

  Derek Brown Derek.Brown@frontrange.edu Partial 
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3645 W. 112th Avenue 
Westminster, CO 80031 

HC 
History 
Colorado 

Facilities Management 
1200 Broadway  
Denver, CO 80203 

  
Hannah 
Rabicoff 

hannah.rabicoff@state.co.us Partial 

LCC 
Lamar 
Community 
College 

Physical Plant  
2401 South Main Street  
Lamar, CO 81052 

  Sean Lirley sean.lirley@lamarcc.edu Partial 

MCC 
Morgan 
Community 
College 

Administrative Services 
920 Barlow Road  
Fort Morgan, CO 80701 

970-542-3100 Gene Kind Gene.Kind@morgancc.edu Partial 

MSU 
Metropolitan 
State University 
of Denver 

Facilities Planning 
Campus Box 67  
PO Box 173362  
Denver, CO 80217-3362 

303-352-7356 
 
(See AHEC) 

(See AHEC) None 

NJC 
Northeastern 
Junior College 

Physical Plant  
100 College Drive  
Sterling, CO 80751 

  Tracey Knox Tracey.knox@njc.edu Full 

OC Otero College 
Physical Plant  
1802 Colorado Avenue  
La Junta, CO 81050 

  David Girard david.girard@otero.edu Partial 

PCC 
Pueblo 
Community 
College 

Facilities Services  
900 West Orman Ave  
Pueblo, CO 81004 

719-549-3345 Ron Vigil Ron.Vigil@pueblocc.edu  Partial 

PPSC 
Pikes Peak 
State College 

Facilities & Operations 
5675 South Academy 
Blvd  
Colorado Springs, CO 
80906 

719-502-2800 Jo Walker  jo.walker@pikespeak.edu Partial 

RRCC 
Red Rocks 
Community 
College 

Physical Plant  
13300 West 6th Avenue 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

303-914-6393 Mark Bana mark.bana@rrcc.edu Partial 
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TSC 
Trinidad State 
College 

Physical Plant 
600 Prospect Street  
Trinidad, CO 81082 

719-846-5618 James Kynor James.Kynor@trinidadstate.edu Partial 

UCB 
University of 
Colorado at 
Boulder 

Research Laboratory No. 
21540 30th 
StreetCampus Box 453 
UCBBoulder, CO 80309 

303-492-2904 Mike Turman mike.turman@colorado.edu Full 

UCCS 

University of 
Colorado at 
Colorado 
Springs 

Facilities Services 
1420 Austin Bluffs 
Parkway 
Colorado Springs, CO 
80918 

719-255-3505 Mark Ferguson mfergu10@uccs.edu Partial 

UCDA 

University of 
Colorado 
Denver-
Anschutz 

Facilities Projects  
1945 N. Wheeling Street  
Aurora, CO 80045 

303-724-0623 Ben Bohmann ben.bohmann@cuanschutz.edu Full 

UNC 
University of 
Northern 
Colorado 

Facilities Management  
501 20th Street  
Campus Box 57 
Greeley, CO 80639 

970-351-1264 
Nathan 
Reinhard 

nate.reinhard@unco.edu Partial 

WSCU 
Western 
Colorado 
University 

Facilities Services  
600 North Adams 
Gunnison, CO 81231 

  Sherry Ford sford@western.edu Partial 
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